Figure 1. ADSD-1402S Functional Block Diagram
BLOCK DIAGRAM
DATEL's ADSD-1402S is a functionally complete,
dual 14- bit, 2MSPS, sampling A/D converter. Its
standard, 40-pin, triple-wide SMT DIP contains two
fast-settling sample/hold amplifi ers, two 14-bit A/D
converters, multiplexed output buffers, a precision
reference, and all the timing and control logic

Dual, 14-Bit, 2MSPS Sampling A/D Converter
05 Oct 2015 MDA_ADSD-1402S.B02 Page 4 of 5
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER OPERATING
TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE ROHS ACCESSORIES
ADSD-1402S 0 to +70°C SMT-TDIP No HS-40 Heat Sink for all ADSD-1402S models
ADSD-1402S-EX -55to +125°C SMT-TDIP No
ADSD-1402S-C 0 to +70°C SMT-TDIP Yes
ADSD-1402S-EX-C -55to +125°C SMT-TDIP Yes
 1.109 (28.17)
 0.015 thick
copper leads
Bottom of